orm 8-26-28—10M

STATE OF MICHIGAN Office of the Michigan Public Utilities Commission



I, ____J. ^Uarl Sheil _____, Secretary of the Michigan Public Utilities Commission,

Do Hereby Certify, That I have compared the annexed copy of Permit No. U-6753

with the original permit

recorded in

500

and that it is a true and correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole of such original.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Commission, at Lansing, this 21st day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred thirty

arlshe

Secretary, Michigan Public Utilities Commission

MEW

STATE OF MICHIGAN

BEFORE MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Standard Railroad Wire-Crossing Permit No...... Detroit Edison Company (Detroit) In Re Application of Pursuant to Act No. 171 of the Session Laws of 1893, as amended, application having been made to Michigan Public Utilities Commission by said Detroit Edison Company Grand Trunk Railway System for permission to string wires across the tracks of the Betroit Edison Company and said having conformed to the Commission's rules governing the filing of notices and issuing of permits for the cor struction of electrical lines and said rail waympany having waived the right of notice and hearing provided for in said act Detroit Edison Company THEREFORE, It is ordered that said be permitted to string the following described wires across the tracks of said railroad at the following described place: In west Fourth Street, with: 1 - 5/16" galvamised storl In City of Royal Oak, my wire. Galdand County, Michianzt* as indicated on the attached plans, when, as and if approved.

> Given under our hands and the Official Seal of this Commission at the City of Lansing, State of Michigan, thia day of Marah 21.45

••	A .	D.	19	 30.

MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION By

ROBERT H. DUNN	
----------------	--

Chairman,

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO

2 4

6

SAMUEL ODELL

Commissioner,

ALVA M. CUMMINS Commissioner,

RUBSELL A. GORMAN Commissioner,

JANKS BIGE Commissioner.

Countersigned

J. Casi Secretary

MEN

Form 14

At the point of crossing said wires shall be constructed in accordance with this Commission's rules and regulations.

Form 4a-5-18-25-6M

9 4 g

•

Office of the	STATE OF MIC Michigan Public		ssion, } ss.				
I,	Peter Fage	n	, Secretary of the	Michigan Public	e Utilities	Commission,	
Do Here	e by Certify, That	I have compared	the annexed copy	of Permi	Lt No.	U-2 499	Ń
with the ori	_{ginal} permit						
tokonlikit tuf							ORDED
and that it	is a true and corr	rect transcript th	erefrom, and of th	e whole of such	original.		ENCORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO
		In Tes	timony Whereof, l	l have hereunto s	et my han	d and affixed	YAW T(
		the seal of	the Commission, a	t Lansing, this	for	rteenth	NO
		day of	October	i	n the year	r of our Lord	346
		one thousa	nd nine hundred	twenty-fi	78		36
			Sachetar	the chigar Public	Utilities	Commission.	

÷

.

Ű

l 1949

MEW

Form 14B-1-19-24-12,500

STATE OF MICHIGAN

BEFORE MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Standard Railroad Wire-Crossing Permit No. U-2499.

In Re Application of Detroit Edison Company (Detroit)

Pursuant to Act No. 171 of the Session Laws of 1898, as amended, application having been made to Michigan Public Utilities Commission by said Detroit Edison Company

for permission to string wires across the tracks of the Grand Trunk Railway System

and said Detroit Edison Company

having conformed to the Commission's rules governing the filing of notices and issuing of permits for the construction of electrical lines and said rail WEY company having waived the right of notice and hearing provided for in said act

THEREFORE, It is ordered that said Detroit Edison Company

be permitted to string the following described wires across the tracks of said railroad at the following described place:

City of Royal Oak,) In West Fourth Street, 300 ft. South Oakland County,) of mile-post 13, with: Michigan:- 5 - #16 copper wires, 110 volts, traffic light control.

as indicated on the attached plans, when, as and if approved.

At the point of crossing said wires shall be constructed in accordance with this Commission's rules and regulations.

Given under our hands and the Official Seal of this Commission at the City of Lansing, State of Michigan, this Lath day of October A. D. 19 25.

MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION By

SHERMAN T. HANDY

Chairman,

BCORDED ELGET OF BAT

SAMUEL OTELL

Commissioner,

SAMUEL D. PEPPER

Commissioner,

ROLPH DUFF

Commissioner,

WILLIAM W. POTTER

Commissioner.

MEW

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY SYSTEM

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT

T. KING SUPERINTENDENT



DURAND, MICH.,

October 13, 1925

FILE 4730-10

Michigan Public Utilities Commission, Lansing, Michigan

Gentlemen:

Referring to application dated Oct. 8th, 1925, from the Detroit Edison Company for permission to cross the tracks of the Detroit, Grand Haven & Milwaukee R. R. Company on West Fourth Street, 500 feet wouth of M.P. 13, in the City of Royal Oak, Royal Oak Township, Oskiand County, Michiga, with five 110 volt, 60 cycle, traffic light control wires.

I can see no objections to construction of this crossing providing all work is done in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Utilties Commission. With this understanding you may accept letter as our formal waiver of hearing before the Commission.

Yours truly Baperint endent.

3/1/

IZCORDED

RIGHT

ni/g1

CC-Mr. F. L. Hinks, Right of Way Agt. Detroit Edison Company, Detroit, Michigan. AVA.

Refers to your favor of 8th inst.

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY SYSTEM

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT

T. King, Super in tende m STEM MAR 1 9 1929 March 18th, 1929

0 a C 137

ABCORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO

Durand, Michigan

PILE 10-47 30

Mr. T. L. Hinks Right of Way Agent, Detroit Edison Company, 2000 Second Ayenue, Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your favor 9th instant for permission to cross tracks and right of way of the Detroit, Grand Haven and Milwaukee Railway Company in West Fourth Street, 300 feet south of Mile Post 13 in the City of Royal Cak, Omkland County, Michigan, with one 120/240 volt, 60 cycle three wire, single phase secondary circuit.

I have no objections to construction of the above erossing, providing all work is done in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Utilities Commission and with this understanding you may accept letter as formal waiver of hearing before the Commission.

Yours truly,

WH /hg

Superintendent

P. S. In regard to the above. Although the crossing is to be located in public street it will be in territory which will be affected by new line and for this reason have referred the matter to our Chief Engineer for comment and on receipt of reply will advise you further in the matter.



